PUBLIC NOTICE

Crook County Board of Commissioners Regular Session

Crook County Board of Commissioners will hold its regularly scheduled meeting on Wednesday, March 5, 2025, beginning at 9:00 a.m., at its Meeting Room, located at 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon 97754. The principal subject(s) anticipated to be discussed are: **Consent Agenda:** Approve Minutes; Approve Crook County Ambulance Service Plan; Approve Grant Acceptance for eBikes Addition to Crook County's Library of Things Collection; 2017 GO Bond IRS Examination Results; FY23 Oregon Department of Health and Human Services Audit. **Discussion Items:** Approval of Funding for Facility Rental at Crook County Fairgrounds: Tri County and Oregon High School Rodeo State Finals; Highland Subdivision Water District - Possible Dissolution; Recommendation to the Natural Resource Advisory Committee: Recommendations to the Ag Extension Service District Board; Discussion about Janitorial Procurement; Discussion on Proposing an Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Prineville: Changes to Crook County Road Agency Board Membership and Agency Independence. **Scheduled Appearances:** Bobbi Aldrich, OHSRA Secretary: Richard Mayers, Highland Water District Vice President. Executive Session: ORS 192.660(2)(h) Consulting with Counsel concerning the legal rights and duties of a public body with regard to current litigation or litigation likely to be filed. Additional items may be discussed that arise too late to be included as part of this notice. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, for information on remote attendance, or to request assistance due to disability or for assistance with language interpretation or communications aids, please contact the Crook County Administration Office at 541-447-6555 or Eric Blaine at Eric.Blaine@crookcountyor.gov. Assistance to disabled individuals or persons needing language interpretation is provided with advance notice.

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://crookcountyor.zoom.us/j/95426126858?pwd=Uox4bVYvKoVqZmx JNWNDeXl5TUxKQTo9

Meeting ID: 954 2612 6858

Passcode: 178149